PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a **Organizational Meeting** of the Common Council of the City of Platteville shall be held on Tuesday, April 18, 2017 at 6:00 PM in the Council Chambers Room at 75 North Bonson Street, Platteville, WI.

COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. ADMINISTER OATH OF OFFICE
 - District 2 Alderperson (3-year term) Eileen Nickels
 - At-Large Alderperson (3-year term) Barbara Stockhausen
- IV. ELECTION OF COUNCIL PRESIDENT
- V. DESIGNATION OF PRESIDENT PRO TEM
- VI. ELECTION OF PLAN COMMISSION MEMBER
- VII. DETERMINE COUNCIL SEATING ARRANGEMENTS
- **VIII. ACTION** Resolution 17-10 Designation of Official Newspaper Platteville Journal
- **IX. WORK SESSION** New Council Member Orientation (**G.A.R. Room**)
- X. ADJOURNMENT

If your attendance requires special accommodation, write City Clerk, P.O. Box 780, Platteville, WI 53818 or call (608) 348-9741 Ext.6.

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

) SS. COUNTY OF GRANT)
I, <u>Jan Martin</u> , City Clerk of the City of Platteville, of the
State of Wisconsin, certify thatEileen Nickels,
as appears from the official canvass of the votes cast at a
Spring Election held in the City of Platteville,
Grant County, Wisconsin, onApril 4, 2017
was duly elected <u>Alderperson, District 2</u> to hold office for a
3-Year term, commencing on April 18, 2017 , and
ending on April 21, 2020 . (Oath of Office will be administered
at the Organizational Meeting on April 18, 2017)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I have set my hand and affixed the Seal of the City of Platteville, this 11th day of April, 2017.

CITY CLERK, CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

Official Oath

STATE OF WISCONSIN,)				
Grant County) ss				
I,Eileen Nickels the office ofAlderpers	 son - [, hav	ving been elected o	r appointed to
swear (or affirm) that I will support the the State of Wisconsin, and will faithful the best of my ability.	constitutio	on of the Uni	ted States and the	
So help me God.				
	_	(Signature	of elected or appointe	d official)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	18th	day of	April	, <u>2017</u>
(Signature of person authorized t	to administe	r oaths)		
My commission expires		, or is perman	nent 🗌	
Notary Public , or(Official title,	, if not a not	ary)		

The information on this form is required by Article IV, Section 28 of the Wisconsin Constitution, §. 19.01 (1), (lm), Wis. Stats.

This form is prescribed by the Government Accountability Board, P.O. Box 7984, Madison, WI 53707-7984, 608-266-8005, gab@wi.gov.http://gab.wi.gov.

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS.
COUNTY OF GRANT	
I, Jan Martin	_, City Clerk of the City of Platteville, of the
State of Wisconsin,	certify that Barbara I Stockhausen ,
as appears from the	official canvass of the votes cast at a
	_ Election held in the City of Platteville,
Grant County, Wiscon	sin, on April 4, 2017
was duly elected	Alderperson, At Large to hold office for a
termterm	n, commencing on April 18, 2017, and
ending on <u>April 21</u>	, 2020 . (Oath of Office will be administered
at the Organizationa	l Meeting on April 18, 2017)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I have set my hand and affixed the Seal of the City of Platteville, this 11th day of April, 2017.

CITY CLERK, CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

Official Oath

STATE OF WISCONSIN,)
Grant) ss County)
Barbara I. Stockhausen , having been elected or appointed to Alderperson - At Large (title)
swear (or affirm) that I will support the constitution of the United States and the constitution of the State of Wisconsin, and will faithfully and impartially discharge the duties of said office to the best of my ability.
So help me God.
(Signature of elected or appointed official)
(Signature of elected of appointed official)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of April , 2017
(Signature of person authorized to administer oaths)
My commission expires, or is permanent [
Notary Public , or (Official title, if not a notary)

The information on this form is required by Article IV, Section 28 of the Wisconsin Constitution, §. 19.01 (1), (lm), Wis. Stats.

This form is prescribed by the Government Accountability Board, P.O. Box 7984, Madison, WI 53707-7984, 608-266-8005, gab@wi.gov.http://gab.wi.gov.

RESOLUTION NO 17-10

DESIGNATION OF OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE Common Council of the City of Platteville, Grant County, Wisconsin that the Platteville Journal be designated as the official newspaper for all publications of official business.

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL on the 18th day of April, 2017.

	Common Council President
ATTEST:	
Jan Martin, City Clerk	